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PRIOR SERVICE TO STENOGRAPHERS OF COURTS 145

CHAP. 68

Sec. 2. R. S, c. 18, § 94, amended. Section 94 of chapter 18 of the

revised statutes, as enacted by chapter 7 of the public laws of 1041, is
hereby amended to read as follows:

‘Sec. 94. Requisitions; armories; other buildings. TFor the use of such
forces, the governor is hereby authorized to requisition from the secretary
of war such arms a#d eguiprrent a5 may be it pessession ef and ecan be
spared by the war department, ammunition, clothing, and equipment as the
secretary of war in his discretion, and under regulations determined by
him, is authorized to issue; and to make available to such forces the facili-
ties of state armories and their equipment and such other state premises and
property as may be available.’ '

Effective July 9, 1943

Chapter 67

AN ACT Relating to Jurisdiction of Municipal Courts in Washington
County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. P. L., 1941, c. 59, repealed. Chapter 59 of the public laws of
1041 is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. Provisions for saving of processes, etc., before the effective date
of this act. AIll writs, processes, and precepts issued and recognizances
taken before this act shall take effect and returnable into the Eastport
municipal court, the Western Washington tmunicipal court, or the Calais
municipal court shall have day and date in said courts according to the

provisions of law.
Effective July 9, 1943

Chapter 68

AN ACT Granting Prior Service to Stenographers of the Former Supreme
Judicial or Superior Courts.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: -

P. L, 1933, c. 1, § 227-D, sub-§ (3), amended. Subsection (3) of section
227-D of chapter 1 of the public laws of 1933, as enacted by chapter 328 of
the public laws of 1941, is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘(3) The board of trustees shall fix and determine by appropriate rules
and regulations how much service in any year is equivalent to 1 year of

-
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